
$47,834.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 Mobilization LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
2 Traffic Control LS 1.00 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
3 Erosion Control LS 1.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00
4 Stormwater Plan LS 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 $0.00
5 Sawing Asphalt Pavement LF 252.00 $2.00 $504.00 224 $448.00 ($56.00)
6 Remove and Dispose Asphalt Pavement SY 190.00 $3.00 $570.00 243 $729.00 $159.00
7 Remove and Dispose Concrete Driveway w/ 

curb & Gutter Each 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
8 Abandon Manhole (including backfill) Each 2.00 $400.00 $800.00 $0.00
9 Disconnect and Plug Sewer Main Each 7.00 $110.00 $770.00 6 $660.00 ($110.00)
10 Abandon Sewer Cleanout Each 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
11 Bypass Pumping LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
12 Temporary Bypass - MH#2 LS 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
13 Furnish and Install Standard 48" Manholes Each 2.00 $2,900.00 $5,800.00 $0.00
14 Furnish and Install 48" Drop Manhole Each 1.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
15 Extra 48" Manhole Depth LF 19.00 $73.00 $1,387.00 $0.00
16 Connection to Existing Manhole Each 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
17 8" PVC Sewer Main with bedding; 8'-10- depth LF 35.00 $26.40 $924.00 $0.00
18 8" PVC Sewer Main with bedding; 10'-12'- depth LF 27.00 $27.90 $753.30 $0.00
19 8" PVC Sewer Main with bedding; 12'-14' depth LF 397.00 $29.00 $11,513.00 $0.00
20 Furnish and Place Type II Foundation Material CY 10.00 $35.00 $350.00 $0.00
21 Furnish and Install 4" sewer service LF 25.00 $24.00 $600.00 35 $840.00 $240.00
22 Furnish and Install 4" sewer cleanout Each 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
23 Furnish and Place Asphalt Patch SF 1,707.00 $3.00 $5,121.00 2187 $6,561.00 $1,440.00
24 Construct Concrete Driveway w/curb & gutter Each 1.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00
25 Furnish and Place 4" gravel surface CY 53.00 $15.00 $795.00 $0.00
26 Salvage, Stockpile and replace Topsoil (6" 

depth) CY 210.00 $4.00 $840.00 
$0.00

27 Furnish and Place Grass Seed, Fertilizer, 
Erosion Blanket SY 1,258.00 $4.00 $5,032.00 

1481.25 $5,925.00 $893.00
28 Modified Proctor Soil Test - AASHTO T180 LS 1.00 $125.00 $125.00 $0.00
29 Incidental Work LS 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
30 Add:  Manholes LS 0.00 $430.00 $0.00 1 $430.00 $430.00
31 0 0 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32 0 0 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
33 0 0 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,834.30 $15,593.00 $2,996.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
June 6, 2005

ELEVENTH STREET SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION
Project No. SS04-1421

CONTRACTOR:  Simon Contractors

TOTAL

PW061405-01



 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $47,834.30

           CCO #1  $2,996.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $2,996.00
           CCO #2  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $50,830.30

$2,996.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $2,996.00

CONTRACTOR:    DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    Keith Johnson DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

PW061405-01



$47,834.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

5 Sawing Asphalt Pavement
6 Remove and Dispose Asphalt Pavement 
9 Disconnect and Plug Sewer Main

21 Furnish and Install 4" sewer service
23 Furnish and Place Asphalt Patch

27
Furnish and Place Grass Seed, Fertilizer, 
Erosion Blanket

30 Add:  Manholes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
June 6, 2005

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

Project No. SS04-1421

CONTRACTOR:  Simon Contractors

Normal Construction Deviation

ELEVENTH STREET SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

Normal Construction Deviation
Normal Construction Deviation
Normal Construction Deviation
Normal Construction Deviation

Modified manhole to accept 8" sewer pipe
Overrun caused by need to widen trench for workers safety

PREPARED BY:   Keith Johnson DATE:  June 7, 2005

PW061405-01


